INSTRUCTIONS FOR
AIR OPERATED SANDERS
Thank you for purchasing a Sealey product. Manufactured to a high standard this product will, if used according to these instructions
and properly maintained, give you years of trouble free performance.
IMPORTANT: PLEASE READ THESE INSTRUCTIONS CAREFULLY. NOTE THE SAFE OPERATIONAL REQUIREMENTS,
WARNINGS AND CAUTIONS. USE THIS PRODUCT CORRECTLY AND WITH CARE FOR THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH
IT IS INTENDED. FAILURE TO DO SO MAY CAUSE DAMAGE AND/OR PERSONAL INJURY AND WILL INVALIDATE
THE WARRANTY. PLEASE KEEP THESE INSTRUCTIONS SAFE FOR FUTURE USE.

7 DO NOT direct air from the air hose at yourself or others.
3 When not in use disconnect from air supply (and dust-free system if connected) and store in a safe, dry,childproof location.
Models: SA800.V2 & SA801.V2
AIR OPERATED SANDERS
PARTS INFORMATION FOR MODELSSA800.V2 & SA801.V2
SA800.V2 & SA801.V2 - 1 - 271004
Item Part No. Description
1 SA800.V2/01 Cover
2 SA800.V2-02 Felt
3 SA800.V2-03 Muffler Body
5 SA800.V2-05 Cone Muffler
6 SA800.V2-06 Inlet Bushing
7 SA800.V2-07 Spring Pin
8 SA800.V2-08 Lever
9 SA800.V2-09 Snap Ring
10 SA800.V2-10 O-ring
11 SA800.V2-11 O-ring
16 SA800.V2-16 Regulator Asm.
18 SA800.V2-18 Rubber Cover
19 SA800.V2-19 Housing
21 SA800.V2-21 Flat Screw
22 SA800.V2-22 Washer
23 SA800.V2-23 Bearing
24 SA800.V2-24 Rear Plate
25 SA800.V2-25 Rotor
26 SA800.V2-26 Rotor Blade
27 SA800.V2-27 Cylinder
28 SA800.V2-28 O-ring
29 SA800.V2-29 Spring Pin
30 SA800.V2-30 Spring Pin
31 SA800.V2-31 Front Plate
32 SA800.V2-32 Bearing
33 SA800.V2-33 O-ring
34 SA800.V2-34 Guard Bushing
35 SA800.V2-35 Rotor Key
36 SA800.V2-36 Shaft Balancer, 6� Pad
37 SA800.V2-37 Bearing
39 SA800.V2-39 Washer
40 SA800.V2-40 Bearing
41 SA800.V2/41 Felt Ring
42 SA800.V2/42 Bearing shield
43 SA800.V2-43 Snap Ring
Item Part No. Description
44 SA800.V2-44 Shaft
46 SA800.V2-46 Spanner
47 SA801.V2-47 Shroud - SA801
48 AK290 6� Velcro Pad - SA801
58 SA800.V2-58 Washer
59 SA801.V2-59 Safeguard bushing
63 SA801.V2-63 Vacuum adaptor
Item Part No. Description
64 SA800.V2-64 Shroud - SA800
65 PTC/150VA 6� Velcro Pad
(SA800)
Optional Sanding Pads
- PTC/150A Stick-on - SA800